STUDENT

INTAKE Ug4 A8

University-based Total

Arts Faculty

Business School
Chinese Medicine School
Communication School
Science Faculty

Social Sciences Faculty
Academy of Visual Arts

Ph.D.

M.Phil.

Taught Postgraduate
Undergraduate

ENROLMENT 84 A&

University-based Total

Arts Faculty

Business School
Chinese Medicine School
Communication School
Science Faculty

Social Sciences Faculty
Academy of Visual Arts

Ph.D.

M.Phil.

Taught Postgraduate
Undergraduate

School of Continuing
Education-based Total

Full-time Programmes
Part-time Degree Courses
Part-time Short Courses

_2004-2005
KEXDEH 2,592
b 386
IHEEER 458
FhESEEARy 114
HEEp: 286
IER 360
BB 2R 988
REEMER 0
jeE s 30
HEREEL 51
BERUEERE 1,067
ERERR 1,444

2004-2005
KEFBEH 6,551
X BB 1,001
ITHEEER 1,366
SRR 307
IR B 676
IER 1,157
HERBR 2,044
REEMR 0
HEMt 172
HEEt 139
BEBUBERR 1,651
ARIRE 4,589
RERTEREB 43,600
2 A4IRE 2,016
FRMBARE 5,450
FEEHRRE 36,233

GENDER DISTRIBUTION B# 4Lk fl

University-based

Arts Faculty

Business School

Chinese Medicine School
Communication School
Science Faculty

Social Sciences Faculty
Academy of Visual Arts

Ph.D.

M.Phil.

Taught Postgraduate
Undergraduate

Notes fit:

Male 8

KEFH 1
X2 1
ITHEEER 1
hESEEE 1.1
IR R 1
B 16
an—g o103 1
BT 1

jEE L 1.2
TEEt 1
BEBUBERE 1
ARRE 1

[N
Moo

2005-2006
2,711

358
564
112
272
374
991

40

25

51
1,190
1,445

2005-2006
7,671

1,022
1,657
818
727
1,134
2,272
41

: Female &
: 15
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Starting from 2005-06, the student intake figures only exclude those of the School of Continuing Education
H-RRRE_TTAEFE  WEARRTERRBEREERNEL
Ug and TPg figures are as at 31 December, and RPg figures, as at 15 January AN ERBSRUBEEAR
UZBFE+=A=1t-BAR% WREABANZSFE-A+ERR%E
Enrolment figures for Full-time Programmes and Part-time Short Courses offered by the School of Continuing
Education are the year’s total enrolment A BB A2 A HRERANTERENBEAUDZFEY
Starting from 2005-086, the enrolment figures include all students of degree courses offered by the University
Proper H=FBAE_FEAFE - ABLABREABOEMARURERE
Gender distribution figures exclude students of the School of Continuing Education B 224 th I3t T & 8

BFERMELE

FACTS anD FIGUR ES &8 A5 2005 - 06

Al figures for student and staff are in headcount FT 24 EB S HEF R UABG

GRADUATES

GRADUATE NUMBER ¥4 A#®

2004-2005 2005-2006
University-based Total KBXHEN 2,342 2,827
Arts Faculty prd- 154 365 392
Business School ITEEESR 546 718
Chinese Medicine School RS gy 54 110
Communication School SRS 244 282
Science Faculty BT 369 353
Social Sciences Faculty HERER 764 972
Ph.D. TRt 40 32
M.Phil. TREL 23 33
Taught Postgraduate BE2NEERE 822 1,259
Undergraduate ARIRE 1,457 1,503
School of Continuing =
. 818 836
Education-based Total RRUEARRN
Bachelor of Education BEBLBURRE 329 235
Associate Degree BB LB {URE 489 601
EMPLOYMENT STATISTICS BE##ist
Number Percentag
BREAR HRE
Total Respondents ENEAGE-IN 1,369  100.0%
Employed Full-time M 1,171 85.5%
Further Studies EE 139 10.2%
Employed Part-time FE 24 1.7%
Self-employed B EA 14 1.0%
Temporarily Employed B8R B 38 3 9 0.7%
Not Seeking Employment EEIHE 6 0.4%
Not Yet Employed 5 1 0.1%
Emigrated BR 5 0.4%
Commerce/Industry IER 896 76.6%
Community/Social Services L EIRE 87 7.4%
Education BB 145 12.4%
Government BT 42 3.6%
Notes f&&:

Graduate figures are as of September 2006 B¥4+ABU—BB X FLAR%E
University-based graduate figures exclude those of the Division of Continuing & Professional Education of the
School of Chinese Medicine AR R¥£ABFEEFBRBR 1 HARSEAEBHNRE
Graduate figures of the School of Continuing Education include only those from the Bachelor of Education (Hons) and
Associate Degree Programmes HEHE2R X EAHRBEHNER+ (KB BURRIBLBURBRERE
Employment statistics are from the Employment Survey conducted by the Office of Student Affairs on 2005-06 full-time
first-degree graduates only HELFHBREBLBHE_STRZTAF2AHIANBREREERAE

STAFF

ACADEMIC/TEACHING STAFF STRENGTH
BBARAR

Full-time Part-time

20 B

University Total KBEH 488 1,071
Arts Faculty SCERR 82 32
Business School IHEEER 63 7
Chinese Medicine School PEESEEPT 54 27
Communication School {HIE R 33 20
Science Faculty BB 73 1
Social Sciences Faculty HERIEBER 107 38
Academy of Visual Arts REBEAR 3 1
Continuing Education School ¥ & 26k 70 932
Academic Support Units E EUE ] 3 13

NON-TEACHING STAFF STRENGTH 3JEsiZ2 A B A Bl

FINANCE AND OTHERS

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE A B H

TOTAL INCOME

Government Subventions

Tuition, Programmes and
Other Fees

Interest and Investment Income

Donations and Benefactions

Auxiliary Services

Other Income

TOTAL EXPENDITURE

Instruction and Research
Library

Central Computing Facilities
Other Academic Services

Management and General

Premises and Related Expenses

Student and General Education
Services

Other Activities

A

Hithi 2
FERZERA
BREEERE

BERHR

B &8
PR BB R e
HAt 2R

BTER BRI
RERBRAMX
BER—BHE

8
HAtES

RESEARCH FUNDING HiRE&EH

Full-time Part-time

20 B

University Total PN 1,251 38
704 35

Arts Faculty X ERR 44 5
Business School IHEEER 41 0
Chinese Medicine School PEEEESEPT 107 0
Communication School {HIE R 28 0
Science Faculty IR 158 10
Social Sciences Faculty HERIBR 121 12
Academy of Visual Arts REBER 2 0
Continuing Education School #5265k 203 8
188 2

187 [V}

172 1

Academic Community Hall RBRKY 7 0
Chaplain’s Office RBUE 9 1
Maintenance of Premises RS 112 0
Student Facilities and Amenities 2B 4Bk BR R HE 44 0

Note f&E:
Al staff figures are as at 31 December ABBABUZFE+—A=+—BH%

University Total

Central Allocation
Competitive Bids
Direct Allocation
Others

RESEARCH ACTIVITIES IR I

University Total

Arts Faculty

Business School
Chinese Medicine School
Communication School
Science Faculty

Social Sciences Faculty
Academy of Visual Arts

rean

XBE
TEEESR
REEER
mEEE
e T
HERen
RBEMEE

LIBRARY DATA EIEZs&Esis

Volumes
Current Serials

Audiovisual Material & Microforms

e-Databases
e-Journals
e-Books

Notes #E:

wWE ()

B ('
BENERER
EFHEE
7T
BFEE

2004-2005  2005-2006
(in HK$'000 LAF 55t
1,471,129 1,681,503
693,331 764,582
534,326 585,655
125,598 115.444
19,849 118,716
72,205 76,574
25,820 20,532
1,319,485 1,370,130
792,234 816,119
46,097 45,093
59,766 58,481
29,253 33,183
129,384 139,280
175,103 184,103
61,916 63,541
25,732 30,330
2004-2005 2005-2006
(in HK$'000 LA T35t
58,239 46,702
13,973 10,564
23,146 22,075
0 4,080
17,916 12,505
5,230 5,400
0 90
21,120 14,063
No. of Projects
HREE
655
74
45
77
24
296
137
2
2005-2006
1,159
174
938,548
3,549
119,274
161
24,210
61,501

As a result of the changes in accounting policies, figures for 2004-05 have been restated. R & HIEES -

—EINERRFENRACENEE

Figures for 2004-05 and 2005-06 are based on unaudited accounts. —E2ENEBER—BTHREEAFEMN

BRE M RER





