STUDENT

INTAKE 收牛人數

	-	2004-2005	2005-2006
University-based Total	大學本部總數	2,592	2,711
By Faculty/School	按院劃分		
Arts Faculty Business School Chinese Medicine School Communication School Science Faculty Social Sciences Faculty Academy of Visual Arts	文工中醫學院 學院 學院 學院 傳理學院 學際 學院 學會科 學 院 學 學 門 學 會 學 管 學 院 學 會 學 會 尊 學 院 尊 尊 等 尊 等 尊 等 尊 等 之 。 等 之 等 之 。 長 長 長 長 長 長 長 、 長 、 長 、 長 、 長 、 長 、 長	386 458 114 286 360 988 0	358 564 112 272 374 991 40
By Level of Study Ph.D. M.Phil. Taught Postgraduate Undergraduate	按程度劃分 哲學博士 哲學學立 高等學位修讀課程 本科課程	30 51 1,067 1,444	25 51 1,190 1,445

ENDOLMENT ## 1	est.		
ENROLMENT 學生人	、要又	2004-2005	2005-2006
University-based Total	大學本部總數	6,551	7,671
By Faculty/School	按院劃分		
Arts Faculty Business School Chinese Medicine School Communication School Science Faculty Social Sciences Faculty Academy of Visual Arts	文 文 學 管 學 院 理 學 院 等 學 院 理 學 院 學 院 學 院 學 院 學 院 學 院 學 院 學 院 學	1,001 1,366 307 676 1,157 2,044	1,022 1,657 818 727 1,134 2,272 41
By Level of Study	按程度劃分		
Ph.D. M.Phil. Taught Postgraduate Undergraduate	哲學博士 哲學碩士 高等學位修讀課程 本科課程	172 139 1,651 4,589	148 155 2,153 5,215
School of Continuing Education-based Total	持續教育學院總數	43,699	43,416
Full-time Programmes Part-time Degree Courses Part-time Short Courses	全日制課程 兼讀學位課程 兼讀短期課程	2,016 5,450 36,233	1,987 5,166 36,263

GENDER DISTRIBUTION 男女生比例

		Male 男 : Female 女
University-based	大學本部	1 : 1.5
By Faculty/School	按院劃分	
Arts Faculty	文學院	1 : 3.8
Business School	工商管理學院	1 : 1.5
Chinese Medicine School	中醫藥學院	1.1 : 1
Communication School	傳理學院	1 : 2.8
Science Faculty	理學院	1.6 : 1
Social Sciences Faculty	社會科學院	1 : 1.6
Academy of Visual Arts	視覺藝術院	1 : 4.9
By Level of Study	按程度劃分	
Ph.D.	哲學博士	1.2 : 1
M.Phil.	哲學碩士	1 : 1.1
Taught Postgraduate	高等學位修讀課程	1 : 1.5
Undergraduate	本科課程	1 : 1.4

Notes 備註:

Starting from 2005-06, the student intake figures only exclude those of the School of Continuing Education 自二零零五至二零零六年度,收生人數只不包括持續教育學院的學生

Ug and TPg figures are as at 31 December, and RPg figures, as at 15 January 本科生及高等學位修讀生人數 以該學年度十二月三十一日為準,研究生人數則以該學年度一月十五日為準

Enrolment figures for Full-time Programmes and Part-time Short Courses offered by the School of Continuing Education are the year's total enrolment 持續教育學院的全日制課程及兼讀短期課程的學生人數乃全年總數 Starting from 2005-06, the enrolment figures include all students of degree courses offered by the University Proper 自二零零五至二零零六年度,大學本部學生人數包括所有學位課程學生

Gender distribution figures exclude students of the School of Continuing Education 男女生比例並不包括持續教

FACTS AND FIGURES 資料及統計數字 2005 - 06

All figures for student and staff are in headcount 所有學生與職員的數字是以人數計

GRADUATES

GRADUATE NUMBER 畢業生人數

1 March 18		2004-2005	2005-2006
University-based Total	大學本部總數	2,342	2,827
By Faculty/School	按院劃分		
Arts Faculty	文學院	365	392
Business School Chinese Medicine School	工商管理學院 中醫藥學院	546 54	718 110
Communication School	中國樂学院 傳理學院	244	282
Science Faculty	理學院	369	353
Social Sciences Faculty	社會科學院	764	972
By Level of Study	按程度劃分		
Ph.D.	哲學博士	40	32
M.Phil.	哲學碩士	23	33
Taught Postgraduate	高等學位修讀課程	822	1,259
Undergraduate	本科課程	1,457	1,503
School of Continuing Education-based Total	持續教育學院總數	818	836
Bachelor of Education	教育學士學位課程	329	235
Associate Degree	副學士學位課程	489	601

EMPLOYMENT STATISTICS 就業統計

		Number <u>畢業生人數</u>	Percentag <u>百分率</u>
Total Respondents	回應問卷人數	1,369	100.0%
Employment Status	就業情況		
Employed Full-time Further Studies Employed Part-time Self-employed Temporarily Employed Not Seeking Employment Not Yet Employed Emigrated	全進 業 強 修 職 程 就 工 用 業 作 等 実 民 等 等 、 概 考 等 、 、 、 、 、 、 、 、 、 、 、 、 、 、 、 、 、 、	1,171 139 24 14 9 6 1	85.5% 10.2% 1.7% 1.0% 0.7% 0.4% 0.1% 0.4%
Employment Sector Commerce/Industry Community/Social Services Education Government	就職行業 工商界 社會服務 教育 政府機構	896 87 145 42	76.6% 7.4% 12.4% 3.6%

Graduate figures are as of September 2006 畢業生人數以二零零六年九月為準

University-based graduate figures exclude those of the Division of Continuing & Professional Education of the School of Chinese Medicine 大學畢業生人數不包括中醫藥學院之持續及專業教育部的學生

Graduate figures of the School of Continuing Education include only those from the Bachelor of Education (Hons) and Associate Degree Programmes 持續教育學院之畢業生人數只包括教育學士〈榮譽〉學位及副學士學位課程畢業生 Employment statistics are from the Employment Survey conducted by the Office of Student Affairs on 2005-06 full-time first-degree graduates only 就業統計數據源自學生事務處二零零五至零六年全日制本科畢業生就業情況調查





STAFF

ACADEMIC/TEACHING STAFF STRENGTH 教學人員人數

		Full-time <u>全職</u>	Part-time <u>兼職</u>
University Total	大學總數	488	1,071
Arts Faculty Business School Chinese Medicine School Communication School Science Faculty Social Sciences Faculty Academy of Visual Arts Continuing Education School Academic Support Units	文工中傳理學院 學院 學院 學學院 學院 學院 學院 學院 學院 學院 學院 學院 學院	82 63 54 33 73 107 3 70 3	32 7 27 20 1 38 1 932 13

NON-TEACHING STAFF STRENGTH 非教學人員人數

		<u>全職</u>	兼職
University Total	大學總數	1,251	38
Academic Departments	教學部門	704	35
Arts Faculty	文學院	44	5
Business School	工商管理學院	41	0
Chinese Medicine School	中醫藥學院	107	0
Communication School	傳理學院 理學院	28	0
Science Faculty	理學院	158	10
Social Sciences Faculty	社會科學院	121	12
Academy of Visual Arts	視覺藝術院	2	0
Continuing Education School	持續敎育學院	203	8
Academic Support Units	輔助教學部門	188	2
Administration Offices	行政部門	187	0
Others	其他	172	1
Academic Community Hall	大學會堂	7	0
Chaplain's Office	校牧處	9	1
Maintenance of Premises	樓宇維修	112	0
Student Facilities and Amenities	學生事務及康樂設施	44	0

All staff figures are as at 31 December 教職員人數以該年度十二月三十一日為準







FINANCE AND OTHERS

2004-2005 2005-2006

No. of Projects

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE 收入與支出

		2004-2003	2003-2000
		(in HK	\$'000 以千港幣計)
TOTAL INCOME	總收入	1,471,129	1,681,503
Government Subventions Tuition, Programmes and Other Fees	政府撥款 學費、課程及 其他收費	693,331 534,326	764,582 585,655
Interest and Investment Income Donations and Benefactions Auxiliary Services Other Income	利息及投資收入 捐款及慈善捐贈 雜項服務 其他收益	125,598 19,849 72,205 25,820	115.444 118,716 76,574 20,532
TOTAL EXPENDITURE	總支出	1,319,485	1,370,130
Learning and Research Instruction and Research Library Central Computing Facilities Other Academic Services	教育及研究 教學學館 一中央電腦設施 其他教學服務	792,234 46,097 59,766 29,253	816,119 45,093 58,481 33,183
Institutional Support Management and General Premises and Related Expenses Student and General Education Services Other Activities	教學支援 管理及一般支出 校舍及有關開史 學生及一般教育 服務 其他活動	129,384 175,103 61,916 25,732	139,280 184,103 63,541 30,330

RESEARCH FUNDING 研究資助

		<u>2004-2005</u>	<u>2005-2006</u>
		(in HK	\$'000 以千港幣計)
University Total	大學總數	58,239	46,702
UGC Block Grant	政府(教資會)資助	13,973	10,564
Research Grants Council (RGC)	研究資助局撥款	23,146	22,075
Central Allocation Competitive Bids Direct Allocation Others	中央分配 遴選分配 既定分配 其他	0 17,916 5,230 0	4,080 12,505 5,400 90
Other Funds	其他資助	21,120	14,063

RESEARCH ACTIVITIES 研究工作

		研究項目
University Total	大學總數	655
By Faculty/School	按院劃分	
Arts Faculty	文學院	74
Business School	工商管理學院	45
Chinese Medicine School	中醫藥學院	77
Communication School	傳理學院	24
Science Faculty	理學院	296
Social Sciences Faculty	社會科學院	137
Academy of Visual Arts	視覺藝術院	2

LIBRARY DATA 圖書館數據

		2005-200
Number of Study Places	閱覽座位	1,159
Number of Public Computer Workstations	電腦工作站	174
Library Collections	圖書館藏量	
Volumes Current Serials	藏書 (冊) 現刊 (種)	938,548 3,549
Audiovisual Material & Microforms	視聽及縮微資料	119,274
e-Databases	電子數據庫	161
e-Journals	電子期刊	24,210
e-Books	電子書籍	61 501

Notes 備註:

As a result of the changes in accounting policies, figures for 2004-05 have been restated. 因會計制度轉變 二零零四至零五年度的賬目已重新編算

Figures for 2004-05 and 2005-06 are based on unaudited accounts. 二零零四至零五及二零零五至零六年度的